A split-level home shall have a minimum of one thousand (1,000) square feet on the 
main and upper floor combined but not including the square footage of the lower level. 

e. The maximum square footage of any main residence shall be limited to one 
thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet of living space for a single-story home.  For a 
two-story home the maximum square footage of any main residence shall be limited to two 
thousand (2,000) square feet of living space.   For a split-level home the maximum square 
footage of any main residence shall be limited to one thousand five hundred (1,500) square 
feet of living space.  An additional 100 square feet of living space is allowed per 1,000 
square feet of additional lot area.  Basement square footage shall not be included. 

f. No trash, weeds, or other combustible material shall be allowed to remain on any lot